Subdivision to the north and to minimize the disturbance of the large existing hardwood trees 
between the chapel drive and the parking area. This parking area is sited within a pine stand.

The bulk of the parking is located south of the park drive in the central core of the park. One 
hundred seventeen (117) parking spaces are provided within this lower central core parking 
area. The parking is configured to minimize the boxiness of the parking area, take advantage of 
the existing clearing / former built space, and allow for a significantly wide landscaped median.